Sequoia Park 2M & 5.3M Run

Sat., February 14, 2015
Co-Directed by Wendy Pearcy <wendypearcy@suddenlink.net>, Cathy Larripa <catlarripa@yahoo.com>,
Portia Matheson <portiadean1@yahoo.com>

The raffle winners who didn’t claim their prizes are:

Arthur Barker (#184), Kate Hagen (# 199), Ryota Kurosawa (#1621)
[ have the passes, and will mail them to the winners if they contact me at my email address. The
other winners are Joni Hammond (family membership), Lulu Van Valkenburgh, Michael O'Neill
and Casey Ales.

We want to thank all of you who came to this year’s Sequoia Park Run. The weather gods were in a
loving mood for Valentine’s Day! Thanks to ALL our volunteers - Dean Matheson, Mark Larripa,
Cathy and Allen Deyo, Laura Bringhurst, Caroline Carson (amazing cookies!), Gary Timek, Tom
Martin, Kim Bergel and Terri Vroman-Little, our adorable Cowbell Corner Cupids, Charlie and
Lynn Lawrence, Jessie Christiansen, Kathy Strickland, Julie Brimm, Meredith and Alicia
Launius, Cat Hurst, Kami Larripa, Sherry Myers, Yoshi Uemura, for emergency tech support,
and of course, our photographer and timely newsletter editor, the formerly great Yoon Kim. Sorry
if we missed anyone.

The Sequoia Park Zoo donated six day passes and a family membership this year, which we raffled
off to 7 lucky winners. We hope to come up with even more ways to involve the Zoo with our race in
the future. We hope our members will continue to support this Eureka treasure.

-- Cathy Larripa, Wendy Pearcy and Portia Matheson, SPR Race Directors

2M @ 9:30AM

Place Name G/Age Time Bib#
1 Phil Rouse M49  12:58 112
2 Dillon Rouse M11  13:53 111
3 Robyn Petrusha F50 14:00 173
4 Elias Ladika MO8 14:21 182
5 James Ladika M35 14:21 183
6 lan Letts M11  14:42 128
7 Elsa Nolen FO9 14:42 156
8 Arthur Barker M53  14:50 184
9 Jen Foesig F42 15:11 177
10 Caroline Jones F12 15:45 120
11 Robin Jones F40 15:49 119
12 Tedd Childs M44  15:54 160
13 Thomas Lal M15 15:56 175
14 Renee Barthel F15 16:10 200
15 Ben Letts MO7  16:29 134
16 Juliet Rogers F35 16:30 197
17 Melanie Mitchell F22 16:32 165
18 Quintin Aguilar M23  16:55 101
19 Fabian Fiorentini M24  16:58 114
20 Andrea Chavez F22 17:02 102
21 Michael O’Hern M23  17:05 164
22 Ocean Garcia MO8 17:10 139
23 River Owens MO8 17:29 125
24 Beth Crone F37 17:47 158
25 Reianna Peets F23 17:47 180
26 Robin Baker F26 17:47 198
27 Ramsey lsaacs MO6  18:21 146
28 Brian Letts M46  18:35 135
29 Morgan Petrusha F18 18:40 172
30 Lindsey Templeton F16 18:41 142
31 Karen Templeton F59 18:41 201
32 Adrienne Burt F50 18:57 143
33 Chandelle Owens F40 19:22 124
34 Teo Reinauer F49 19:32 144
35 Cole Brusca M10 19:36 161
36 Ernesto Aberson MO6  19:53 108
37 Stacy Antoniadis F61 20:10 195
38 Sierra Mendoza FO9 20:14 133
39 Sierra Willburn FO8 20:15 151
40 Jamie Willburn F38 20:15 153
41 Chris Aberson M46  20:17 109

42 Mark Ellis M60  20:27 179




5.3M @ 10:10AM

Evelyn Ladika
Jen McGee
Elizabeth Garcia
Hannah Wruck
Brian Wruck

Hope Ruda
Alissa Pattison
Kylie Robinson
Meredith Launius
Carrie Hurst
Dennis Wardlaw
Cat Hurst
Alicia Launius
Celine Carr
August Garcia
Gabby Watson
MaryAnn Som
Nancy Frazel

Ami Brusca
Madalyne Harper
Eleni Harper
Seth Harper

Hopi Reid

Kelley Reid
Bernadette Dillie
Margie Vitalie

Lulu Van Valkenburgh

Deb Laraby

Levi Grossman
Lindsey Grossman
Kate Hagen
Maddox Distefano
Laura Bringhurst
Emily Aarsvold
Carla Simpson
Eileen Verbeck
Ocoee Verbeck
Amara Som

Anna Som

Colton Owens
Autumn Hudgens
Layla Marshall
Esther Marshall
Charlotte Watson
Rachel Watson
Camila Barrett
Sadie Barrett
Lola Distefano
Teah Distefano
Mark Distefano
Feather Reid
Betsy Roberts
Autumn Reid
Maria Constantino
Bob Burger
Theresa Burger

Place Name

Brandon Day
Kellen O’Neill
Trevor Carlson
Reed Richard

Christopher Christianson

Adam Falk

Ryan Bourque
Courtney Ladika
Tami Beall

Will Barbee
Mark Timber
Jeff Haag

Casey Ales
Yoshi Uemura
Robyn Petrusha
Rachele Gundlach
Ed Cohen

Laura Holt

Matt Manago

FO6 20:32 181
F23 20:32 113
F42 20:39 141
F11 20:43 103
M39 20:44 104
F19 21:18 122
F35 21:19 110
F24 21:29 178
F39 21:38 107
F39 21:39 154
M34 21:52 196
FO9 22:03 155
F10 22:04 106
F51 22:20 132
M11 22:45 140
MO7 23:21 149
FO7 23:22 123
F62 23:29 105
F37 23:31 162
FO5 23:43 194
FO8 23:44 193
M31 23:45 192
F12 23:54 188
M52  23:54 187
F44  24:06 159
F39 24:16 145
FO6 24:53 116
F58 24:56 115
MO5 25:00 171
F33 25:01 170
F34 25:01 199
MO6  25:09 166
F43 25:10 147
F22 25:41 129
F51 25:43 176
F37 26:02 121
MO6 26:03 163
FO4 26:04 136
F36 26:05 137
M10 27:10 126
FO7 27:40 174
FO7 28 27 130
F34 28:28 131
FO3 33:08 150
F36 33:08 148
F35 33:53 117
FO4 33:53 118
FO3 34:13 167
F34 34:13 168
M38 34:13 169
FO6 34:44 186
F53 34:44 202
F48 39:02 189
F67 39:03 203
M83  ??:?7? 127
F80 ??:?? 138
G/Age Time Bib#
M33 30:33 1684
M16 32:03 1641
M35 32:31 1678
M47  33:34 1659
M38 36:41 1624
M29  39:00 1653
M37  39:03 1651
F34 39:07 1628
F47 39:28 1655
M13 39:35 1625
M27  39:51 1629
M55  40:13 1636
M32  40:25 1618
M60 40:46 1672
F50 41:39 1617
F39 42:11 1686
M44  42:14 1673
F36 42:33 1674
M36  42:33 1675



Aaron Hammond
Nicolette Amann
Jadon Bruckner
lona Mahony

Jen Foesig
Arthur Barker
Mary Wells

Bob Peck

Amber Transou
Mike Minton
Ryota Kurosawa
Tiffany Morais
Sadie Alves
Bradley Bogdan
Bryan Spinas
Philip Lescano
Katrin Lemmon
Carrie Hurst
Karl Norberg
Joni Hammond
Erika Woodland
Jamie Willburn
Dennis Dillie
Marcos Amezcua
Edward Fernandez
Cindi Kiehn-Mola
Dawn Durbin
Tyler Durbin
Eva Backus

John Carson
Daniel Lipiec
Nicole Ross
Jasper

Rich Baker
Karen Walker
Robin Baker

Tom Martin
Michael O’Neill
Marlene Allen
Lindsey Grossman
Cathy Larripa
Rick Park
Caroline Carson
Karla Herrera
Eileen Verbeck
Heidi McCarthy
Reianna Peets
Steve Rincon
Mark Ellis
Cecelia Torres
Sherry Myers
Michelle Voyles
David Voyles
Erika Wright
Jennifer Grimmett
Michele Stover
Alyse Eckenrode
Sara Anderson
Jessica Powers
Jeremy Powers
Lorraine Dillon
Marisol Rincon
Jurgen Giessel
Tanishia Boswell
Kay Frazel
Tyler Herron
Jennifer Barbee
Debbie Stamper
Ashlynn Barbee
Alisha Gimenez
Mj Goble

John Norberg
Lynn Lawrence

M13
F45
M12
F15
F42
M53
F60
M66
F39
M42
M34
F36
F38
M26
M42
M60
F25
F39
M42
F53
F23
F38
M63
M22
M25
F42
F50
M21
F35
M57
M58
F30
M17
M53
F49
F26
M67
M45
F58
F33
F60
M69
F53
F26
F37
F45
F23
M39
M60
F23
F59
F55
M57
F39
F39
F34
F34
F34
F28
M29
F64
F39
M78
F24
F28
M27
F48
F60
F11
F30
F50
m88
F81
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1622
1689
1619
1656
1623
1669
1691
1607
1694
1615
1621
1631
1630
1690
1633
1680
1609
1610
1649
1676
1679
1608
1613
1657
1645
1681
1682
1683
1648
1646
1654
1685
1693
1603
1602
1642
1616
1640
1647
1663
1677
1662
1606
1620
1666
1650
1670
1644
1665
1638
1605
1634
1635
1687
1688
1611
1612
1671
1660
1661
1637
1643
1664
1667
1632
1658
1627
1614
1626
1668
1692
1652
1639



